
HFF  ~  HOMESTUDY ~       
Homestudy Faith Formation 2017-2018 

St James, St Jerome 

 
DATE HFF-HomeStudy and events for the year 

When No lesson is due the activity/mass listed takes it’s place 

Wednesday September 6 7:00-8:30 Catechist/Homestudy Parent Preparation Meeting 
Pflaum trainer to go over new materials will be with us 

Sunday September 10 Youth Group Kick Off Party 12:00-2:00 6th-12th grade/College too!! 

Sunday September 17 Session 1 is due 

Sunday September 24 Session 2 

Sunday October 1 Session 3 

Sunday October 8 Session 4 

Saturday-Sunday 14-15 Cardboard City  Youth Group  5:00/Overnight 6th grade and up 
Permission forms required 

Sunday October 16 Session 5 

Sunday October 22 Session 6 

Sunday October 29 Session 7 

Sunday October 29 TRUNK OR TREAT   6:00   Family Event 
Wear your costumes/ hotdogs, chips, drinks, desserts 

Wednesday November 1 
 

   *All Saints Day*Holy Day of Obligation* 
Attend as a family - 7:00 pm St Jerome 

Sunday November 5 Session 8 

Sunday November 12 Session 9 

Sunday November 19 Session 10 

Sunday November 26 No Lesson due *Thanksgiving Break* 

Sunday December 3 Session 11  

Friday December 8 *Feast of the Immaculate Conception*Holy Day  of Obligation* 
Thursday December 7-Vigil mass 7:00 pm St Jerome 

Friday 8:00 am St James 
 Friday 7:00 PM St Jerome 

Sunday December 10 Session 12 

Wednesday December 13 Advent Communal Penance Service     7:00 pm  St Jerome 
*Attend together as a family* 

This will also be 1st Reconciliation for those prepared 

Sunday December 17 Session 13 

Sunday December 24 
 

8:30 am Sunday mass 
10:30 am Sunday mass 

                                       **CHRISTMAS EVE MASS TIMES ** 
5:00 St Jerome 

10:00 St Jerome 

Monday December 25  Christmas Day 
8:00 am St James 

10:00 am St Jerome 



Sunday December 31 No Lesson due *Christmas Break* 

Sunday January 7 Session 14 

Sunday January 14 Session 15 

Sunday January 14 Family Trivia Night – Doors open at 4:30 at St Jerome Church 
Fun for the whole family!! All ages welcome!! 

RSVP to Reserve your table 

Sunday January 21 Session 16 

Sunday January 28 Session 17 
**ACRE Assessment for grades 5 and 8, Wednesday, January 31** 

Sunday February 4 Session 18 

Sunday February 11 Session 19 

Tuesday February 13 Parish Mardi Gras – at St Jerome Church – 5:30-7:15 Food/Games/Fun 
Do you know where the ashes we get for Ash Wednesday come from??? 

Join us and find out!  Fun for all ages!! 

Wednesday February 14 Ash Wednesday Mass 7:00 pm St Jerome 

Friday-Sunday 
February 16-18 

LUKE 18 –  7th and 8th Grade Retreat 
(Permission forms required) 

Sunday February 18 Session 20 

Sunday February 25 Session 21 

Sunday March 4 Session 22 

Sunday March 11 Lenten Communal Penance Service 
**Attend as a family**  7:00 pm St Jerome 

No Lesson due 

Sunday March 18 Session 23 

Friday March 23 Living Stations of the Cross – 7:00 pm St Jerome 
 Presented by our Youth Group  

Sunday March 25 Session 24 

Thursday, Friday, Saturday 
March 29, 30, 31 

Triduum Schedule:  Holy Thursday Mass 7:00 St Jerome 
Good Friday Service 3:00 pm St Jerome  Easter Vigil 8:30 pm St Jerome 

       Sunday April 1 Easter Sunday     He is Risen, Alleluia!! 
Mass Times:  8:00 am St Jerome  9:30-St James  11:00 St Jerome 

Easter Bunny 12:00  Egg Hunt 12:30 – at St Jerome 
No Lesson due 

Sunday April 8 Session 25 

Sunday April 15 Session 26 

Sunday April 22 Session 27 

Sunday April 29 Session 28 

Wednesday May 2 *Closing of the Year Celebration  5:30-6:30 
Hotdogs/chips/cookies/lemonade  The whole family is invited!! 

Monday – Friday 
July 23-27 

VBS – Vacation Bible School for PreK-5th Grade 
6th Grade and up may volunteer 

Sister Linda Mary DeLonais, OP                Office Phone (618)667-6571 ext. 13             Fax (618)667-2697 
Pastoral Associate for Faith Formation                                                       Text/Cell (217)299-6443   
                                                                                                                     Email: slindamary@stjeromeparish.org  
Brenda Neumann                                                                                            Text/Cell (618)975-9319 
Pastoral Associate for Youth Ministry                                                 Email: bneumann@stjeromeparish.org 
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